ASHLEY BOROUGH

Donald Sipple, Sr., Mayor

John Gibbons, Council Chair Donald Sipple, Jr. Council Vice Chair Frank Sorokach Gerald Maldonado Donna Schappert Brian Casey

Ashleypa.net

Greg Gulick, Borough Manager

William E. Vinsko, Jr., Esquire, Solicitor

BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING

MARCH 13, 2018 -- 6:30 PM

- (a) Call to Order
- (b) Roll Call of Council Members and Mayor
- (c) Pledge of Allegiance
- (d) Council Member Presentations
 - · Mr. Maldonado
 - · Mr. Sorokach
 - · Ms. Schappert
 - · Mr. Casey
 - · Mr. Sipple
 - · Mr. Gibbons
- (e) Mayor's Presentation
- (f) Borough Manager's Presentation
- (g) Chief Fedorczyk's Presentation
- (h) Committee Presentations
- (i) Legislation

Public Comment – Pending Legislation Only

RESOLUTION 13 OF 2018 – A Resolution authorizing the February, 2018 payroll in the amount of \$37,853.44.

RESOLUTION 14 OF 2018 – A Resolution authorizing the February, 2018, bills in the amount of \$27,171.73.

RESOLUTION 15 OF 2018 – A Resolution approving the submission of a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant in an amount not to exceed Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000.00) for the streetscaping program associated with Ashley Vision 2020. John Gibbons is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents and agreements associated with the submissions.

(j) Future Meeting Dates:

TUESDAY, MARCH 20, 2018 at 6:30 PM BOROUGH COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING BOROUGH COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TUESDAY, APRIL 3, 2018 at 6:30 PM BOROUGH COUNCIL WORK SESSION

TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2018 at 6:30 PM BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING

(k) Adjournment